

## Notice

### Basic Information

**Estimated Contract Value (USD)** \$1,635,000.00 (Not shown to suppliers)  
**Reference Number** 0000338084  
**Issuing Organization** North Coast County Water District  
**Owner Organization** North Coast County Water District  
**Project Type** RFP - Request for Proposal (Formal)  
**Project Number** 1117-144  
**Title** NCCWD Loop at Everglades Drive Pipeline – Phase 1  
**Source ID** PU.AG.USA.2584621.C16300676  
**Piggyback Solicitation** No

### Details

**Location** San Mateo County, California  
**Job Location** Everglades Drive and Surrounding Areas - Pacifica, CA 94044  
**Description** The North Coast County Water District is seeking proposals from qualified contractors to provide construction services for the Loop at Everglades Drive Project. Scope of Work includes, without limitation: Installation of approximately 1,800 feet of 10-inch ductile iron pipe (DIP) and appurtenances on Oddstad Boulevard between Cape Breton Drive and Everglades Drive. Installation of approximately 1,400 feet of 10-inch DIP and appurtenances on Grand Teton Drive and Big Bend Drive. The in-place abandonment of the existing 10-inch asbestos clay pipe (ACP) located in the easement between homes on Oddstad Boulevard and Rainier Avenue. Connection of the new water mains to the existing lines on Oddstad Boulevard, Grand Teton Drive, and Big Bend Drive.

### Dates

**Publication** 01/05/2024 04:43 PM PST  
**Question Acceptance Deadline** 01/26/2024 05:00 PM PST  
**Questions are submitted online** No  
**Bid Intent** Not Available  
**Closing Date** 02/14/2024 03:00 PM PST

**Job-Walk Visit** 01/17/2024 10:00 AM PST

### Contact Information

Adrienne Carr  
650-355-3462  
acarr@nccwd.com

## Bid Result Publication Revision

Publication Type Unofficial Results

### Golden State Construction & Utility, Inc.

**Organization Name** Golden State Construction & Utility, Inc.  
**Bid Amount** \$1,724,000.00  
**Line Items** Full  
**Bid Rank** 5  
**Address**  
1222 Funston Avenue  
San Francisco California  
94122 United States

### C2R Engineering, Inc

**Organization Name** C2R Engineering, Inc  
**Bid Amount** \$1,778,850.00  
**Line Items** Full  
**Bid Rank** 6  
**Address**  
100 Mountain View Ave  
Los Altos California  
94024 United States

### Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc.

**Organization Name** Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc.  
**Bid Amount** \$1,987,860.00  
**Line Items** Full  
**Bid Rank** 9  
**Address**  
1370 Norman Avenue  
Santa Clara California  
95054 United States

### Koios Engineering Inc

**Organization Name** Koios Engineering Inc  
**Bid Amount** \$1,973,000.00  
**Line Items** Full  
**Bid Rank** 8  
**Address**  
1485 Bayshore Blvd, Suite 189  
San Francisco California  
94124 United States

### Pacific Underground Construction, Inc.

**Organization Name** Pacific Underground Construction, Inc.

**Bid Amount** \$1,810,213.00  
**Line Items** Full  
**Bid Rank** 7  
**Address**  
1817 Stone Avenue  
San Jose California  
95125 United States

**Devaney Engineering, Inc.**

**Organization Name** Devaney Engineering, Inc.  
**Bid Amount** \$1,437,250.00  
**Line Items** Full  
**Bid Rank** 2  
**Address**  
2655 Van Ness Ave.  
San Francisco California  
94109 United States

**Golden Bay Construction, Inc.**

**Organization Name** Golden Bay Construction, Inc.  
**Bid Amount** \$1,708,161.00  
**Line Items** Full  
**Bid Rank** 4  
**Address**  
3826 Depot Road  
Hayward California  
94545 United States

**Casey Construction, Inc.**

**Organization Name** Casey Construction, Inc.  
**Bid Amount** \$1,331,600.00  
**Line Items** Full  
**Bid Rank** 1  
**Address**  
619 Sylvan Way  
Emerald Hills California  
94062-0000 United States

**GSW Construction Inc.**

**Organization Name** GSW Construction Inc.  
**Bid Amount** \$2,077,057.00  
**Line Items** Full  
**Bid Rank** 10  
**Address**  
101 The Embarcadero Suite 123  
San Francisco California  
94105 United States

**CRATUS INC.**

<b>Organization Name</b>	CRATUS INC.
<b>Bid Amount</b>	\$1,635,400.00
<b>Line Items</b>	Full
<b>Bid Rank</b>	3
<b>Address</b>	945 Taraval Street, #302 San Francisco California 94109 United States